TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, Illinois, U,S.A,

SECTION 573-121-800TC
lssue 1, March, 1963

28 RECEIVING-ONLY REPERFORATOR OR TAPE PRINTER BASE (LRE)

and

28 RECEIVING-ONLY MULTIPLE REPERFORATOR BASE (LMRB)

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART
(For parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish)
Finish Suffixes Finish Suffixes
Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured| Smooth Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured| Smaooth
Finish Finish | Vinyl Vinyl Finish | Finish | Vinyl Vinyl
Black AA (37) | BB Brussels Light Blue EC
Dark Brown AD (38) Medium Blue ES
Gray Green AB (40) | BK GA (45) Cherry Red EF
Charcoal Gray AL BZ HA Pastel Yellow EG
Dark Gray GB White EH
Light Gray EJ HB (68) | Ivory EM
Beige Gray GC Beige ET
Light Beige EL HC Rose Beige ER
Maoss Green EM HD Rase Pink EU
Eye Rest Green EA Dark Covert Gray HE
Turquoise EV Light Olive Gray EW GE HF {44)
Aqua Blue EK Fawn HG
The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number,
Mumber in parenthesis indicates Bell System code.
© 1958 and 1959 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Pripted,in U.S.A. Page 1



SECTION 573-121-800

Page 2

FIGURE

d
oD 00 ) O Ln o LD R —

g —
o e By =

13
14
17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24

26

27
28
29
30
J1
32

CONTENTS

Reperforator Base (Single Plate)

Reperforator Base (Single Plate)

159377 Medification Kit to Provide Single Speed Drive

Reperforator Base (Double Plate)

Reperforator Base (Double Plate)

Tape Container Assemblies

Modification Kits to Provide Variable Speed Drive

Medification Kits to Provide Variable Speed Drive

Multiple Reperforator Base (With Cross=Shaft)

Cross=Shaft Mechanism for Multiple Reperforator Base

Multiple Reperforator Base (With Cross-5haft and Intermediate-5haft)

Cross=Shaft and Intermediate Shaft Mechanism for Multiple Reperforator Base

161527 Tape Container Assembly

161678 Modification Kit to Install o Multiple Reperforator Base (LMRB) in a
Model 28 Cabinet (LBAC)

Auxiliary Reperforator Base

Gear Bracket Assembly

Auxiliary Reperforator Base Gearing Mechanism

161815 and 176287 Medification Kits to Mount an Auxiliary Typing
Reperforator Base

Miniaturized Receiving Only Reperforator Base

174492 Tape Container Assembly

174459 Modification Kit to Provide a Sliding Base

176100 Variable Speed Mechanism Assembly

176100 Variable Speed Mechanism Assembly

Miniaturized Base

Miniaturized Base

146487 3%* '[.?,.";E":! and 193794%* (1) Tape Container Assemblies with Tape=-Out
Switch

162957** Tape Winder Assembly

Typing Reperforator Base with Extension

Electrical Components

195388 Modification Kit to Relocate Power Switch from the Rear to the Front

173484 Modification Kit to Provide Power Factor Correction for Multiple Base

164341 and 176542 Modification Kits to Provide Chad Disposal on Multiple
Reperforator Bases

Medification Kits to Provide Chad Disposal

193667** Medification Kit to Provide a Sprocket Guard for Multiple
Reperforator Bases

Gear Chart for Self=-Contained Nan-lypfng Reperl:qru’rqr

Tape Printer Base (Miniaturized)

Tape Printer Base - continved (Miniaturized)

Cable Chart

Cable Chart

MNumerical Index

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix.

PAGE

oD 00 =) B Lh g L

11

12
13
14
13

16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

29

]|
32
32

34

35
33
36
37
38
39



155 1, SECTIOM 573-121-800

151412

B2474

b

- . / '“‘-T
7 150968 ¥ % Rﬁm
- 15“15

(Ref. 156966 151426 | - 15
i 1416
See Fig. 2) Hln'l?/(

*PART OF 156578

FIGURE 1. REPERFORATOR BASE (SINGLE PLATE)



SECTION 573-121-800

G_____IE!H-I
& — 249

(Ref. Reperforator

Casting)

e

151631 —p
2191 —®

156936 E._____@

24—
&

.._________

FIGURE 2. REPERFORATOR BASE (SINGLE PLATE)



IS5 1, SECTION 573-121-800

speed Change Gears for Self<Contained Units (LRB & LPR)
(Order Separately)
| Approx.
Nj“;‘ | Pinion  |Driven Gear | O.P.M. | “PP%< it Code| Baud
umbssr . W.P.M,
- mﬂmwln_g:l
161519 (161104 (117) (161103 (497) |  481.7 &7 7.42 |50.00
161654 156982 [ 9T) | 156981 (44T) 420 &0 7.42 |45.45
161455 [156984(12T) [156983(47T) |  525.7 75 7.42 |56.88
161656 | 156984(14T) | 156985(42T) 485 100 7.42 |74.2
*176295 | 176296(15T) [176297(43T) | 892 | 107 | 7.00 | 75
-as-.-mr use 162218 (29T) Sprocket. The 162218
procket is not part of the 159377 Modification Ki
15 not pa L] i on Kif 1514630 T

(Raf. 156964
See Fig. 2)

FIG

151348

¥ 2191
-

URE 3.

DRIVEM GEAR

156851

#Mot part of 159377 Mod. Kit

159377 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SINGLE SPEED DRIVE

Page 5



SECTION 573=121-800

151720~
2191 — g

Q)

157541

I51-&3}’-—-_ﬁ >

— 114466 Mates. ~
with 114467

151416 !
- : 2649 — T8
151412 @ = I?ﬂWd‘%
?: _;%-—153215
- 2 SN
*| 143280 — jopp '21242__—="7 74 i—(Ref. 156460
@ . '.IL f".-; e -...-hﬁ: See Fig. &)
..,._ I_‘_‘%ﬂg"m_“ __" h..\'}'! J
" 151424 . e
1 ?mﬂ. S |
= (91684 Part of ar -
* L 124396)_ \?.\51531_@#? —~ 23 3598
i A = @
. @ QJ@ 159592 2191 E/‘lﬁ]ﬁﬂ [| -@E—mm

;

g
o @
fﬁf“‘lmw ﬁ'il'ﬁ

%
151826

F1748

[Ref. 156450
See Fig. &)

&-1151606
f"-'zas'ir

#The 156444 Base hos been Redesigned to include the Handle.
Handla & Mounting Hardware is available for Malntenonce.

@ —ve142865

FIGUWRE 4.

Page 6

REPERFORATOR BASE (DOUBLE

*Part of 159728 Cable Assembly
See Chart on Poge 38 and 39

**Bart of 1358148 Modificotion Kit

PLATE)



120)75
(&
O
O +916841—

*B2474

118511 (125 Amp)
138538 (2 .ﬂmp]

114783

151819 /
15151&)

193780 ~

) =
“.';7."‘}?1 Supplied
W1 146783
""-. 151430 4 .
1621 84—
173574
7002

*Part of 162374 and 173778

FIGURE 5.

I55 1, SECTION 573-121-B00

%] 41239

151732 \

&
1 2191 _1msi0 =

G—E 55752

193779
(Ref, 156460 - @378
- Ses Fig. &) ~ .-~
.,"':";i'* L= E
T'ﬂ' :_ T :;J"lllﬂl_i'-
I e
J I Q: ek
(Ref. 159589 -eees
i
F
F.{l:. & i Sea F1g.ﬂ \_\ ‘II xlﬂlﬂ?
RAVEE W 2191
F g il 151431
4 :u_.,,*' : 155753 118589

EL_ _i"..p.
®

173574 91748

!
B2474

REPERFORATOR BASE (DOUBLE PLATE)



SECTION 573-121-800

Tope Container | Guide w/ Cable
ﬁmmbl:r Panel | Roller Past Tape Reel A.uernbl}r
156974 156460 | 156470 [207223wU)| 158289 (2" | 154972
162079 156440 156470 [207223WU] 162075 (1") | 162374
164423 | 156440 163868  |207223wWU| 158289 (27 | 154972
1928467 192845 193837 | 192868 | 192844 (27) | 194221

%

”W
156342 i
e
x_'j'-'. a\-l
© 2!
Y Q
-
J

E ]
]
L]

*Port of 156972, 162373 ond 194221 Coble Assemblies

119467

FIGURE &.

Poge 8

Guide w,/
Rallar

151631 —g

151410

21 N\Q\C‘D -

TAPE COMTAIMER ASSEMBLIES

Tape Rael




IS5 1, SECTION 573-121-800

-

-

—— i p
E_E.I.w I T g
1612 — H - s,
1e9151 —4& W ___
Eﬂﬂll.-..—..u\...la - TR e SR e
"o pY|
BELMIBY0 SSRIUN Si1Y UOLDILIPOW
284 || 0 BOWWOD aID S04
=TT |
SRGELL | 0/BBLL | ERESLL | 092291 | /96951 | SB9Z41 |(PMoR 64706 'S SK) 596441
| BEEEFL | ZELBS| | 192E91 | OFTE9L | ¥OZETL | 596951 | (WdM 5£°49°05) 95Ze9L
BR6PS| | ZELBCL | Z14BSL | oKEFSL | 296951 | 594951 | (WdM 00175 '09) £Ipss]
b
BPld | DRSO | guoeg | Wioeg | yoys | sway WO 14D L1 PO

{Also Includes parts on Figure 8)

oLvISL

L @\‘E_u

ErISI

KITS TO PROVIDE VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE

MODIFICATIOMN

FIGURE 7.

Page ¥



SECTION 573-121-800

‘yoys uBiseq Jago eyl yim

E.EEHEE\-‘..“..V

_Emmm._ pi
il 25915 1.

0E91S1

—GZLI8

069151
/
Loy,
ﬂﬁm&ﬂ
1 sz
ORB ETL@,--

o_.f

ES6F5 1/ poijddng,
GETEG| 04 4B)|Nadg,,

SRE6L1 O 401 n3ag,

‘pajoaipul

FELMMIBLI0 SEI|UN S41Y UOLDD L PO
..__n-_._._. __n. O DD B E.._n.m

£5695 1 \M
4915 Iy sTovrl
OF£BSL | TOZEFL | T966LL |(PNOB SL'06STGY) SPASLL
SPTEFL | PELBGL | ZHEEGL | (Wdm S£°29°09) 952891
OFLBS| | PELBEL | 9LLBSL | (WdM 001'S2"08) L1451
|
JU_U_M m Lgmr _ .ﬂ. hﬂmunu ﬂq_hL_”EE

T b e e mmae— — e

B e

TR e ———

{Also includes parts an Figure 7)

DRIVE

MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE VARIABLE SPEED

FIGURE 8.

Page 10



155 1, SECTION 573-121-800

*151626— *] 24999
{Q \ §—oeras
ﬁllﬂgl‘h
' *91683
{E.D. Supplied w/95320 16152
174534
) 7853, .
- 153817 “-.
r
i i
120175 J ?‘“wzﬂa AI57S) sy 173007
Ve e .
@—* & 141685 f 124741
- : ass7se S s
35 .
¥8
“"-é 156934
151631
| 2191 \
7 ¥
*91684 1/11124? 29—
| Supplied w/95320 @ | 121248 #141503 ]
- 121249 161674
== | . @ 172964 ““‘H@
. ! 7—/
_Hum!:m?'. : Llr:ﬂfh | O.D, i
**171952 | .31 | .145 e ; 2449 @®
171953 A | .15
iil?-lm .‘Ii o .:ﬂ
"l?1ml 461 .R
104124
IEI&E]H
zm-—i
12501 5—@ 151630
151516 ..
# 72985 |
I
151463 ,-l' -Ii—?'lﬂ
I
| P i 3
L~
oy I
& 150966 1mo7
; ; 151335 1'
— |
9 76481 ‘. o
] . .
| Jhases 1784 "ﬂﬁ—! 151415~
T m i |
. .:;:9 Fro02 — | 151416 | !
| 76953 7002 ,
: :‘,ﬁ? #179528 1maﬁh‘ﬂ
: bt 161552 ! > I
; G o |
|
2
——219 ﬂ& 19 i:h
I
— |
e 2649 125231 1598 —— @
- “Part of 161528 and 176536 PUsed with Chadless Tape
i e s
Peculiar to 176536 #Used with Fully Perforated Tape
FIGURE 9. MULTIPLE REPERFORATOR BASE (WITH CROS55-5HAFT)

Page 11



SECTION 573-121-800

Gear Arrongements far Multiple Mounted Repsrferaton Driven of Commen Speed
Unit Code 742 7.00
WPM (Mominal) 60 75 100 45 7 107
Bawed &5, 45 5688 74.2 A5 45 50 75
| Mator Gear St 161530 161553 14153
Finign 16152 = 77 (141538 = 12T|141538 - 14T “164339 - 10T | *164337 - 97 | "184339 - 10T
Gear 161531 = 44T(161534 - @T[161537 - 3T *14340 - TT | *144308 - 40T | "164340 - T7T
|\ Mod Kt ::'r“ﬁn-h %, .Him A '1?“ 161680 I 162213 JJ
Gear Arrmngemants Far Multiple Mounted Raperforaton Driven ot Indepsndant Spesds
Unit Code 7.42 7.00 T
WEM (Momiral] #0 5 100 &5 | o7 1
Boud Ty 56,88 74.2 B4 0 75 .7
""""I ”‘ : ':LE“" 161 680 16201 % 16207 Mrased: | 141680 162113 | **1730%5
by 161509 1S6F5 1AXFHN0 161509 141 50% 18X05 1&Z2H
[ Croms—Shaft Sprockst (161510 - 16T| 142214 - 207T| 182217 - 27T|181510 - 14T 181510 - 16T( 162214 - 20T| 162219 - T
Ratainer 181501 162214 15:::1 161511 141511 182214 1623
Bl 161 520 161530 162212 161530 161530 e
Reperforator Sprocket |1 56400 = 28T |1 56400 = uﬂ_lu- 73583 - 33| 1 56400 - 28T|1 56400 - 787| M1 55400 - 26T

T 164377 - 9T T *ledai7 - 9

Motor Gear Seth— & 141530 *144338 - 40T *1&4338 - 407
*144339 - 10T 144339 = 10T
\\ 164340 - TT *164340 - TT P
*Motor Gear Lot Mumban not Auigned,  Bibodification Kit Contains Sprocist and
**hon-Typlng Reparforater Only. Bali Drive Parts for 3 Rapacfomtbon.
M Crdar Separotaly
141487
® .

r"ﬂ_h"'-;p-h.__

| T i

3598~ ~
e

@

Moator Pinion

i 151659
\\\\ ® '“51? 11634 | 4
'| e 1?

161506(Early Design must use 161512 Retaining Ring) : w
/lr+'| 97693 Shaft w/Bearing (Later Design must use 'I?H'I‘;\ - Iél\‘ﬁ'l 3 15' 346
| Retaining Ring) 161514 = . mm
49056 ——
L - F | c{:".\_ |
Tt~ 86T e ! 141676 m."'f
, <~ L ) zm
+13l36 150080 e IMSD:ELH_H__‘ o /1=I 151431 /.?
/ \\h N7 T e nz—gy, | g 2191 f‘
& * - - / =g 151693
“@"""4'“ 1427 ! Retainer ;15;1?2] e Fil| 151442
T " | — T —
T Lh ( el P IM;'I; Bl
Elql - T
' e @ H176419 "
@ % 151634 ? |
s @ |
hptrfnﬂu: Crosa=5haft
Sprocket Sprocket &

hlt

+Part of 197699 Modification Kit

FIGURE 10.

Page 12

__.-‘"!

CROS55-5HAFT MECHANISM FOR MULTIPLE REPERFORATOR BASE




155 1, SECTIOM 573-12

@

E 49— L
upplied w/95320 178749 —_

e

N

104124

151631
zm——!
125015 —

t{sla:n

? s

(o

-

76441

I

I

‘*IK\ 161505 178426 151415

! éﬁ 151414 - i
| 76953 ﬁ TT—
' 178427 sz = , mmﬁ{:‘"‘:}

|

. %ﬂ___mm |

L}

| NN ——

L Y— T :

| |

| ;,m//—;u—-—mz:u N

l 1598 98

*—

*Part of 161528

FIGURE 11. MULTIPLE REPERFORATOR BASE (WITH CROSS5-SHAFT AND INTERMEDIATE=-SHAFT)

1-800

Page 13



SECTION 573-121-800

Gear Chart
Gear Set Me. | Cross Shaft Pinion Gaar lJnir Cﬂde:ﬂqmﬂrqu" Boud
178758 178799 - 54T (178800 - 531 7.00 107 75
178801 178802 - 337 178803 - 49T|— 0 | TV | 0
] _ 7.50 b 50
178804 178810 - 30T 178811 - 49T 7.00 &5 45.45
178813 178814 - 37T [178815 - 37T| 7.00 06 | 74.2

141587
.'

219
R
- 151431
%
17879
178797
5" 111427
[ oL @i 1513.4-5
- :&145.?-5 '%:..
@ . | . zm
218 Sz 1 516 L
219 |
151722 2191 1.513;5' m?ﬁ‘ il s 151693
“Gog hl12¢2ﬁ—-‘ i 2191
-
® —121630

HE&H-..@

A
Q Cross Shaft Pinion

1*”*'-—-- tzm:n f@ { G-”‘.
_ 0
_t J

-

1soo@|?\;~=.,h - Bl AN ‘zj?l
s L/ 151653
131620 P it v b
Py N0743 _~ .7 161513 "“ -:‘G_L 2191
161676 1) “‘j @3 ﬁfﬁ,__h
-9 “ 1 7002 151430
2191-% o ]

f .
151631 2191-—*‘“'65;
151693

FIGURE 12. CROS55-5HAFT AND INTERMEDIATE SHAFT MECHANISM

FOR MULTIPLE REPERFORATOR BASE

Fags 14



155 1, SECTION 573-121-800

*Mor Part of 161527

FIGURE 13. 161527 TAPE CONTAINER ASSEMBLY



SECTIOMN 573-121-800

% —91L19]

m| roz 1

161678 MODIFICATION KIT TO INSTALL A MULTIPLE REPERFORATOR

BASE (LMRB) IN A MODEL 28 CABINET (LBAC)

FIGURE 14.

Poge 15




m =]
i 3
“_ [
&
|~
z
Q
=
L
L
L
-
]
= ——gse1L
B— irvz
(5]
<
[nal
=4
o
=
<
=
o
(55
=4
L
-1
" [S¥)
i . =%
EEEL“FE. ) Sy, - ’
wiz” T s L N <
N\ et e TEe @;_ = ¥
= o =
S9TLS 1612 <
505€ ff# B coist  zesis e >
@ A9L0C | slZ-e .
- uy
Y ® H__ﬁ_ﬁ -
: - (*T]
_ﬁ, 3 ~ szz15 - o
= =N LT¥BL1- W
_ o, P COSI9L = o
.Hmwm_\w il _

_ml_nu =) SL0E9
.u.__n_Uuw___._wmmm.

I
I 9L
b e @ it
E_n_\ﬂu@u - Je1dejeg ~jay) @ G - ZEFIS1—

o - — E—ESBLL

R



ECTION 573-121-800

lE2IS1
612,

q IS

B
|
e
=
L1
L)
LTy ]
<
-II.
(79 ]
b7 4
[
<
o
[z~
[ 4
<
(Y]
]
<
[FE]
o
=
0
¥ZEI9L =
- _ <BED" | | &0B191
.‘ -
1T n-z
—.ﬁ_.ﬁ.-li. .l.d_.: .._nu .—E..EI

..|L_.. (

@ GL0SZ1
M1z
0EPIS1

9IS uﬁ&

PWIIE




IS5 1, SECTIOM 573-121-800

8zl
m%mnr FR_E *19)
o<
oS
IBZ-00WS L. 301 20 847 E956L Les) n_. ﬁﬁ._ EELIS!

\ Z1L861

I CPEEL L ansn n__.n_mr_u_...

_mna_......___.\.\

EEFBS|
OPLES | (#oyD seg)

BAL 191 11" m
1Y
&8L191 = %‘ A y—IELLIF] "4%Y) IDES) UBALIQ
LS19] ‘ - 3 3=
W@ * e—l61Z (68zign ~yoy)~(BBLITL 4T iy k
H.Eﬁﬂlll.i ..._

BERLS1 —

LOLL, 480051«

. NLEKE
£ _._m__.w|i11.............hl|..m_—_._.___m_. V
A oIS

L.Lu].__- .....

= =
# ﬂm%_ PLES|
) i ot LR
ARy ) et
i - ™ EZIYL —

| *4o%)

LOBLYL o pasn jopyy
(Predl G2 05 “S*S¥) BLFESL O 1IN0 4ss
("W "d" M 001 “£9 “0F) 67BBLL O 1D1naag,,
("W°d" M DOL ‘S “0F) Z0B191 o4 ioynaag,
n_...i_: nE_utr....
@414 pasdg apgqeim p saay

B Oy UoWWed SJD S0

PRES|PUL SN0 e

T

AbL191 * 32
N
_ﬂm:lwﬂxuﬁsww % -
L
@y - B oy seg)
? wojul g
SEL19 1
i61z
£01 00° | Lez-6¥FEPL | LOP-0SYE9L | 15PE9l
1L 00°L | 1Zz-9v¥E9l | lew-ivvedl | evrevl
5961 1 9 | 00"z |10z-1zecil| lev-zzeeil | ozecsl
001 Ty . | 197=98.191 | 1aE-zal191 | ELBLSL
7 v i | WZ-SBLIFL | Lor-|6Z191 | 1819
L = s A 181=-#¥BL19L IFr=06L 191 LLIBL®L
(joupwong) ‘opy
piog | TWdUM | ®PeD un uopld | JDes uBAlg | 485 iDeg)
IAING Q3345 TTEVINVA B 135 W1 QINNOW ARVITIXNY 804 5135 ¥v3D

AANIYD J33d45 NONIS

AUXILIARY REPERFORATOR BASE GEARING MECHAMISM

FIGURE 17.

Page 19




SECTIOM 573-121-800

#151798 (Chadless)
#F| 75288 (Fully Ferforated)

151632
125015
bt
m{-l; 151572 f‘ﬂ
y 2191
1

REPERFORATOR BASE

-
T2~ 7L 77 7 Rear Rail of ASR Cabinet (LAAC)

*NOT REQUIRED WHEN UNIT 5
EQUIFPED WITH BASE ISOLATION
PARTS.

+PARTS USED OM BASES
HAVIMNG CUT-OUT

PPeculiar ta 161815
Mpecyliar to 176287

SPECIFICATION 59295

FIGURE 1B. 141815 AND 176287 MODIFICATION KITS TO MOUNT AN
AUXILIARY TYPING REPERFORATOR BASE




_151430
- - FrE0

176063 [ 9167

]{I'HII
Y
N T

*151626

-

L

151624

Y

g
17 u:.a % -y 2'91/" e
6 12124?-‘*@
[ ] ]
Q! ! -
mﬂ-mzuﬂ“ﬂﬁ i
! /25— 3646

135 1, SECTIOMN 573-121-800

¥—151430
-
192280

— 178042

— 176094
w—151610

-

m :
1129 ; 1191/ t 44048 p— 124411
151411 151412 ! 151
/ : Sl 142269 151630
151335 2191 o — B 748 ] %] |4FEI ‘ﬁ
151412 x . SUPPLIED v
121247 | 2
151430 —0™ m Ui 1219 I L W/176095 2191
/ ~ = o —3578  *+%176095
2191 151827 151416 | &7 \ L,, mn;-
'x 17s001 =8 X 2191 — 178092
1117 __'TI_ 25{”5 llIr SUPPLIED
man-’“T I | 10884 @@ W/176095
151416 . L oo , 'F‘:‘”‘ﬂ' [ 15183
2191 -.:"r\ o __,--"" i “'H._T!"‘ng'p 21?1"-"_"&:“ ‘\?
IHMI]—E"" _--"-- i : IETMﬂf a— 2191
L ey . ! ¥—156887 .
N ! ! 1™ 7002
moiz @7 \‘-mmi e | : &—2569
/ 1shan L ® —34%
1514427 2191 15533?__:%_3“" i '
— 174088
' e | ST o gz
159,5"3_.@ ‘:: + ~ 151817 \ E s
156337 _ T @.@_T?H"E
156339 —f} : ® — 175085
MB—a -
—
142665 —8 ¥
1514308 — 176082
21%1
o TR N
176084 | T T—154788 *PART OF 177006
159610 -@ L] e 3 **PART OF 176123
e
15&339—8 | g M8
Sl a 9938
142665
FIGURE 19. MINIATURIZED RECEIVING ONLY REPERFORATOR BASE
F & Page 2T



SECTION 573-121-800

175124

*151426

110438

———————————— *PART OF 176124

FIGURE 20. 174492 TAPE COMNTAIMER ASSEMBLY

Page 22



155 1, SECTION 573-121-800

176113 —— i‘ 1264

176118 — e i
‘@% 176115 uim"" |

FIGURE 21.

l?&lll—'@

11?535*""-'- 2669
151?13#’"’

176115
— 17 . * ;

176119 — 9 M | i

: 175115 |

2191—9 m‘ / |

mm" !

76N =
176120 89— uﬂ .

176064

176121 1 ”ﬂ*"f

174459 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A SLIDING BASE

Page- 78



SECTION 573-121-800

\3“@

wFEls|
DEFICL - GE 11 ,,__,..,m..
—_murﬂ | M o= %.r o . |J..-WJ|.I_.@-.N. mﬁrﬂmﬂ._.
§105Z1 _ _ #HW@..- - ,,@.nuxx -
_ | y A A
ceeett !  6609L1 m&
. ! zeo9s1” N%M m\wﬂ
| ?n\
- ZE?ISLS _umﬂ_m.m__-.
,@n@ — T eIz
Zrr i \ 66951 _
&1
019151 . e —
e g @IE_ —
S / Y
EC9ZRIL [ 019151 pace
Zeelst _
.h.“. I
VA A
1612
99861~

176100 VARIABLE SPEED MECHAMISM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 22.

Page 24



I55 1, SECTION 573-121-800

nﬁ_m__..._.n_ 1612
By 510621
Tz
-
-
i !
o

LN
EZLBS1 mqﬁ,w-!
. 9091 ()

o % -
Is9s11-&

|
259611 — @

nn.nnﬁal_

of

huﬁh_\nm‘_ .__._

1 OL9RLl

—nﬁm:\l_

-— LLIVZL

Pl

176100 VARIABLE SPEED MECHAMISM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 23.

Page 25




SECTIOM 573-121-800

SUPPLIED W/12439%

151 ?23—@ 151630 151630
151572—gp 7002 Im\g é _
158454 121}1?5——@’ P
151229—@ 1212408 ' -

-~
82474
162905 jl

> -~
o Tl %:ISI&:*:' &5465
2191 By a6

151572
131723

®

& 45815
@®—151229

- |

151626

*2Refer to page 1 For Finish swffix

FIGURE 24. MIMIATURIZED BASE

Foge 26

o EJE)—mm E— 156337

|1 162902
P 9—15.533?

- - @—Ismﬂ

d5—151572

162901 %‘ 162504

&E—151229

162704

151606 &—151572
E &-—15”’23




155 1, SECTION 573-121-800

116783

g . 1 151415
193706 (W-0)
193707 (W-B) |

193708 (Bk) @ 151416

1514624

/{151&:.:: e TV
193426 (Ref. 142900

See Fig,l",l}._\“\ ﬁ -
—— 131099

151624 iy

Lo S 5 e i i e i
& ¥

L]

193632

= =

*Mat Part of 153632

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 25. MIMNIATURIZED BASE

Poge 27



SECTION 373-121-800

Miyns ysiuyy soy | eBod of Jayey,,
Z0HO1 40 HBd, E?151

odo) W1 s
ado) .8/ 1y

ﬁ\.hmwﬂﬂ

ﬁq 1612
>

#3aFPIF |

xn@’ﬂh: l=

.|
-
=

S19ErL

k}
e e e — . e e e

164873%* (7/8") AND 193794** (1) TAPE COMNTAIMER

ASSEMBLIES WITH TAPE-QUT SWITCH

FIGURE 26&.

Page 28



x1yns ystuyy Joy | eBod oy Jayay,,

IS5 1, SECTIOM 573-121-800

@le!ﬁ o1
ﬁ_hﬁ_..ﬁ\ﬁu\

zoll—se5 15

——

ErZiLl

x.\... K\\\\.\@ H...m_..u_.l.l...mmh.wm
L~ 4}

_ﬂu ®——151011
- .1..11-.11..
- 12051 &
AWF.JE_.HEP

Poge 2%

162957** TAPE WINDER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 27.



SECTION 573-121-800

[Mounts Electrical Service Apparatus)
.,

x"'\.
162225
”'H_ 172973
142225
72973 ]5]??1—?
151722 219]-8
' g 153841 e -
£ - N =
EH’]“—I‘I T SI?IE e
&-219] 2191

e B-125015
@ 7002 2-219]

gz N ] ol
El?l—;iﬁ o 151685 111017
11107 k:;%’?

7002

g% 151657
~2191

15?511—@ ' '
: *Part of 1462348 Modification Kt

@ **Refer to poge 1 for finlsh suffix

FIGURE 28. TYPING REPERFORATOR BASE WITH EXTENSION

Poge 30



SECTION 573-121-800

551,

g| #unB4 uo Umoys s spiod esey ‘LRYSOMNIDT 4[BE51
EMau3S /0BEC 1

b s S W Y A

haJag ZESISL

Janondg SRCED|
fs8pn|auy yajym
A veHOILIPOY LTRITL O H0d,

£6915 -y

Iz-®

ELECTRICAL COMPOMNENTS

FIGURE 29.

Page 31




SECTION 573=121-800

‘%7 151626 |

195399

__(Raf. 124398)

1521
- &3

FIGURE 30. 195388 MODIFICATION KIT TO RELOCATE POWER SWITCH FROM
THE REAR TQ THE FRONT

T~173827

I.‘r??ﬁﬁ-

FIGURE 31. 173484 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE POWER FACTOR
CORRECTION FOR (LMRB) BASE

Page 32



155 1, SECTION 573-121-800

:;,__F 104807
& — 3040
— 151152

151430

/

-H:‘-‘l'-"'l-"-\'."-. — F.r..'."
T,
*‘#&.;“‘:--:H e T (Raf, 172964
—— s
- - tee Fig. 9

w7634

- *Peculiar to 156434]
**Peculior ta 176542
w®Dbeeard iF Punch Block face is Flat.

FIGURE 32. 164341 AND 176542 MODIFICATIONM KITS TO PROVIDE CHAD
DISPOSAL OM MULTIPLE REPERFORATOR BASES

d " Poge 33



SECTION 573-121-800

L~

#7928 —

| 54275 ——
500015 Specification

144272 Modificarion Kit
to provide chad
disposal for the
auxiliary reperforator

164279 —

— |

164278 — ﬁ@\
3540
A

151152

00015

5F=cifii:nrinn

170308 Maodification Eil fo
provide chod disposal

143574

50540

®

I:E.cquiréd Cil'll:f' wiken
punch block face i1
offset )

I’ 7002

@ / 151630
P00 o

2191

S01085 Spaf ifieotion

far the I-c:';.'b-ur.'lr'd
raperf orator

1&25%H)

179252 Madification Eit fa
provide chod dispesal
far a self contained
unit

FIGURE 33. MODIFICATION KITS TOQ

Poge 34

Self contoined, miniaturized unit application.

#The 179254 chute 1s also
used for the L/H RT set,

*The 90540 shim mounts batwesn the
chute gnd the punch block when the
punch block face is offset. When
the punch block face is flat the 0540

shim mounts between the chute and
104807 Flot washer,

PROVIDE CHAD DISPOSAL



155 1, SECTIOM 573-121-800

173664%*

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 34. 1938467** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A SPROCKET GUARD
FOR MULTIPLE REPERFORATOR BASES

, N\
(ﬁ\"\

Qo !
R.E'pErF-:hmi'nr Shaft 3
Ml °
. H[}rivm Gear
l"i-\. - g =

Finion

P tor Shat
otor
B-. =7
k. S - P .
- o
*Reperforotor clutch must be 2 eyele design. T
"Reperforator clutch must be 1 cycle design.

Speed Chonge Gear 5ats for Meon=typing Reperforator

Set Mumber | Pinion | Driven Gear [(Nominal)[Unit Code| Baud
T — ._. - WPM._

164784 | 164782 (6T) | 164783 (52T)| 120 8.5 [102.9

| 193620 | 192791 (5T) | 192790 (a9m)| 53 B.61  |45.15

| Fieasm 152?3?_{.”3 192788 (47| &b B.61 |57.69

| #193643 | 193641 (6T) 193642 (40T)| 78.7 | 8.00 |67.8
_M193478 | 193677 (8T) | 193676 (42T} 100 1.0 | 110
!193281 | 193580 (5T) [ 193679 (39M)| &7 1.0 | 73.7

FIGURE 35, GEAR CHART FOR SELF -CONTAINED NOM-TYPING REPERFOQRATOR

Page 35



SECTION 573=121-800

1245 E-??Ff:l?ia}

. (Motor —— 151724 3196
Bracket) TMotor 1-?511?\ o
@ — 112626 : [Bmw} 155755 — .
S—1snz P2 |

® = ©® 42062

Ef,lﬁmz @.;151?12
o — 2649 & — 2669

&

@"‘-——.1 12626 ~112626

151335
219 —

1951 |1~’"H

*]ﬁl';"lﬂu,“‘
@ g
*.-“'El?]

{SUFPI-iEd
w/181912 )

*] 54497

'Iljl‘}'H"'—r @ 195113
3
" (Supplied
W/ 1760%5)

**Refer to poge 1 for finish suffix *Part OF 195113 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 3&6. TAPE PRIMTER BASE (MINIATURIZED)

Poge 34



IS5 1, SECTIOM 573=121-800

(Ref, 193111
See Fig. 34)

*151630

L wmsiz
\\*E'I';"l
*153538
=219 \
ooz, S
. R |
49695 O] *151 346

=1 ¥ .

Y

*1 51694 \a .
ﬁ “\w.

195123 —

174075 !

-.-——————-l'

125229 — {8 96

2151 -’7 AR
125011 [

f
e e o o o — o — -

]
S

(Ref. 195110
See Fig. 36)

i zwlf’f&

1".‘-1-\.1-..' o T = i
T , P“rf" 1516317
""’-'—“-c---.-:-"’# - *Part of 195137 Intermediote Shaft Brocket Assembly
+Part of 195118 Coble Assembly

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 37. TAPE PRIMNTER BASE = CONTIMUED (MINIATURIZED)

4 5 Page 37



SECTION 573-121-800

= 12153% ] —
@, ol @s 107398 - “'F__Z:?I
7 L y 3 ||
I—[?MEA {1683 |
_.-I- l| w
_ a
Insulating 5leeve [

Part
No. 1.D, | Length

|55?'5|:| w" ) ]ﬁ“
155752 .5_;‘54|| | lﬂ"
155753 | 1/8 | 172
155754 | 1/20 | 3784

Length ~uy /

3

237

159542 ||

-

156858 | | Fs
LRB2 Lol I I Bk ' A
159550 || x| |X
LRE3, 11 | 159928 | | |X|
151884
LRBS, 6,35, 42) 151887
161888
LREB7 | 142081 * ®
X
x

.-f-f.-*..r..-.-*--:..ﬂ-.,‘..-..:..‘-#-—'-f

ﬁ“‘\ﬂaaﬁ\F\{;\%“‘%a\%taa“

Unit Cabl AL L VAT AT )

\ M. .ﬁ-i:;m;I:,.\ S\INBNBNDA D T L’;ﬁ%\%%‘a%ﬁ
1 | B .

o e
=
AR
-

LRBE, 41 | 162574 | | X X [ ®XIX]| ¥ |
' X

1647884
161887 | |
151889 |
161914 SEE FI
159928 | -
LRE1O 162285 X
1462286
1462985
| 172975

163282 |
LRB1%,26 | | (3981 x| | | [x] |
1461821 | 5EE FIGLIRE 15
141 B | ¥
141887 [ ¥
141888 | |;..;

(Continued on Figure 3%)

LRBY

RE 2¥ -

LRBIE

G
.}:{KIK :.‘HKK

pod [
ww |
=
o4
s

LREZO =

4

FIGURE 3B. CABLE CHART

Page 38



I55 1, SECTION 573-121-800

Component
Mo
' \
II\ Pas] ..--‘I"I,---'l A L W
Unit Y  Cable Y \3irVE\ SN\, e\
N, \awenbly \ (BB B\ B BB\ 2\
LRB21,30,48| 163333 ¥ I x|
LRBZZ 163296 | % '
162574 [ X[ M W
LRE23 16458% | X
1464588
LRB24, 33 162081 | X
LRB2Z7 leq099 | T x| | [x] [x]]
161886 | | x| | Ixlx
LRBZ8 141887 % | x
_ 161889 | | x| | %
el | IS | SEE FIGURE 19
161886 1% % X
LRB32 173441 [ | W
173442 | x X
173849 X | x
161886 BEEREBEE
178791 % bx| |
LRE34 S " | .
| 179345 BE ;
LRB43 193778 | x| x| |
LRB200** :g:;‘;]? SEE FIGURE 24
193629 S
LeB20] ::33:333 SEE FIGURE 25
193783

FIGURE 39.

CABLE CHART



SECTION 573=121 =500

2836
3438

3598

7002

Foge 40

Description and
Poge Mumber

Serew (2=56 x 9716 Fil) 37
Serew (4=40 x 3714 Fil) 31
Screw (2=56 x 3716 Fil) Z7
Serew (2=5& x 7716 Fil)y 15, 27
Screw (2-56 x 5/8 Fil) 17, 22
Screw (10=3Z = 1" Fil) 3&
Serew (10-32 x 1/2 Fil) 16, 23
‘Wosher, Lock 3 to 21, 23 to 37
Mut (8=32 Hex) 21

‘Washer, Lock 24

Washer, Lock 4, 4, 11, 13, 17,
20

Wesher, Lack 3, 4, 5,6, 7, 9,
10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 1&, 17, 18,
21,23, 25, 26, 27, 30, A, 32,
36

Spring 22

Washer, Flat 4, 5, &, 9, 13, 14,
17, 21, 26, 36

Mut (6=40 Hex) &, 7, 10, 11,
12, 13, 14, 17, 21, 24, 25, 27,
31, 33, 34, 35

Mut (=40 Hex) 14, 17, 18,
28, 30

Washer, Flat 8, 15, 22, 28
Washer, Lock 3, 3, &, B, 15,
17, 19, 22, 28, 33, 34, 36, 37
Washer, Lock &, 21, 26, 36
Washer, Flat 3&

Spring 17

Spocer (.188") 28

Screw (B-32 = 1-1/4 Fil) &,
21, 26, 3&

Washer, Flat 4, 4, 7, B, %, 10,
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 14, 17, 21,
24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 33, 34,
36, 37

Spring 1%

Spocer (.074") 8,15, 17, 28, 29
Spring 37

Screw (1,/4=32 x 7/16 Hex) 20
Foot, Rubber 30

Serew (10-32 = 3/4 Flar) 14, 23
Washer, Flat 3%

Washer, Flat 21, 31

Washer, Lock 15, 21, 24

Screw (10-32 x 7/8 Hex) 12,14
Washer, Flat 37

Wosher, Lock 11, 13

Washar, Flat 14

Washer, Flat 17

Washer, Flat 17

Washer, Leather 15

Bushing 2%

Mut (10=32 Hex) 10, 25
Washer, Flat 10

Washer, Flat 11, 13, 17, 29, 30
Washer, Flat 11, 13

Washer, Friction 10

Screw (6-40 x 23/64 Hex) 29
Terminal 3, &, 7, 11, 13, 28, 30,
d8, 38, 39

Spring 10, 25

Washer, Leck 17

Spring 8, 28

Washer, Flat 20

Jumper (5=1/4" Black) 11, 13

Part
Mumber

85318
FO560
PO606
#1683

#1684
71768

2
92260
922435
#3108
A7

#5320

97981
PR&SH
PE71E
PE724

¥B7 34

7381
1015332
102463
103033
103323
104124

104807
107114
107373
107398
110126
110191
110435
110437
110438
110644
110743

111017

111284
111427
111514
111776
1777

112080
112624

112643

113850
114125

114466

114467
115594
1186665
11&659%
116783
117227
117535
118511

MUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Mumber

Washer, Leather 16

Wosher, Flot 33, 34

Spring B, 17, 28

Mut (15/32-32 Hex) 7, 11, 13,
31, 38

Mut (15/32-32 Ring) &, 7, 11,
13, 31, 38

Jumper (3-1,/2" Bleck) &, 7, 21,
34

Mut (1,/4=20 Hex) 17

Washer, Lock 10, 21

Screw (2-56 = 1/8 kd) 17
Washer, Lack 11, 13

Washar, Lock 8, 15, 17, 22, 27,
28, &7

Switch, Toggle (SP-5T) 7, 11,
13, 38, 39

Spacer 28

Bracket, Switeh 3

Washer, Flat 29

Screw (3-48 « 1/4 Fil) 11,13,
28, 27

Switch, Toggle (SP-5T) 31
Foot, Rubber &, 21, 26, 3&
Washer, Flot 18

Screw (6-40 x 37/54 FIl) 24
Lid, Tape Real 2%

Washer, Flot 37

Screw (1/4-32 » 11/32 Hex) 4,
& 11,13

Washer, Flot 33, 34

Washer, Lock 16

Switch, Toggle (5P-5T) 3
Terminal 3, 38, 3%

Washar, Lock 29, 31

Washer, Lock 29

Mut (4=40 Hex) 15, 17

Spring 15

Spring 22

Switech, Toggle (SP=5T) 21
"-I'l"s::ll'hur, Lrni-k .IDF ]ﬂ': ]41- .Iqi
23, 30, 31, 34

Scraw (6-40 x 5714 Fil) 3, &, 11,
13, 21, 27, 30, 31, 34

Block, Terminal 30

Washer, Flat 12, 14, 29
Washer, Flat 15

Connector, Plug (4 Pt) 28
Connector, Receptacle (4 Pt) 27,
28

Weasher, Flat 2%

Mut (10-32 Hex) 3, 12, 14, 15,
16, 23, 32, 36

Screw, Shoulder (&=-40) 35
Washer, Flat 10

Screw (6=40 x 3/8 Hex) 10, 19,
235

Connector, Receptacle (2 Pt) 3,
&, 26

Connector, Plug (2 Pt) 3, &, 25
Mut, Speed 31

Lens (Red) 24

Lamp, Meon (1,/25 Watt) 26
Haolder, Fuse &, 7, 21, 27, 31,36
Bearing, Ball 24, 25

Washer, Flat 17, 21, 23, 31

Fuse (1/8 Amp) 7

Part
Flumber

118589
118609
1159447
11P634%*
117649
119451
119452
119653
119454
117655
117458
120175

120204
121242

121243
121244
121245
121244
121247

121248
121249

121414
121418
121539
121551
121630
122245
12353%
123699
123706
124177
124394
124611
124612
124741
124599%

125011
125015

125175
125205
125218
125224
125229
125231
125250
127917
1304%%
130852
131057
131059
136148

138538
142269
14241 2%
142615
142622
1424623
142424
142625
142626

Description and
Page Mumber

Switch, Push (Black) 7

Holder, Fuse 36

Insulator (032%) &, 15, 22, 28
Button, Plug 36

Ring, Retaining 28

Ring, Retaining 10, 19, 25
Ring, Retaining 19, 22, 25, 37
Ring, Retaining 10, 22

Ring, Retaining ¥, 24

Ring, Retaining 3, ¥, 24, 37
Ring, Retaining 2%

Flate (OM-OFF) 3, &, 7, 11, 13,
26, 30, 31

Socket, Lomp 26

Clamp, Cable (1/8" 1D) 6, 26,
34

Clamp, Cable (3/1&" |D) 8, 29

Clomp, Cable {1/4" ID) 4,7, 21

Clamp, Cable (5/16" ID) &, 29

'{:|1.'.|n'||:t-r Cable (378" ID) 21
Clamp, Cable (7/18" ID) 11,13,

21

Clamp, Cable (12" 1D} 11, 13
n:I:iump, Cable (5/8" 1D} 11, 13,
5

Reller 29

Serew, Shoulder (6-40) 29

Terminal 38, 3%

Screw (B-32 x 1/4 Hex) 29

Washer, Flat 14

Copacitor (43-48 MFD) 7

Clamp, Cable 386

Serew, Shoulder (6-40) 35

Secrew (10-32 x 1/4 Flat) 4, 23

Wosher, Lock 10, 19, 25

Switch Assembly &, 26, 30, 32

Screw (8-32 x 3/B Hex) 21

Screw (8-32 x 1/2 Hex) 31

Washer, Lock 11, 13

Switeh, Sensitive 8, 11,13, 15,

22,28 37

Washer, Flat 22, 28, 31, 37

Wesher, Flat B, 11, 13, 17, 18,

20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 2%, 30, 37
Screw [(10=32 x 5718 Hex) 7

Serew (6-40 x 7/14 Fil) 9, 24

Mut (1/4-32 Hex) 11, 13

Mut {1/4=32 Hex) 4, 6, 11, 13

Mut (=32 Hex) 37

tut (10-32 Hex) 11, 13

Spring 13

Fuse (4 Amp) &, 31

Bearing, Ball 10, 18

Washer, Felt 10, 19, 25
Terminal 38, 39

Terminal 27

Modification Kit to Add Rubber
Foot 4

Fuse (2 Amp 5L-BL) 7

Fuse (3 Amp SL-BL) 21, 34
Guide 28

Guide W/ Roller 28

Reel, Tope 28

Reel, Tope 28

Eoller 28

choft 28

Bracket Z8B

**Rafer to page | for finish suffix.



Part
Mumber

142636
142637
142648+
142665
142707
144727
144729
144731
144732
144733
144734
150089

150336
150432
150454
150652
150711
150802
15094%
150950
150966
150992
151073
151152

151229
151245
151335

151344

151411
151412
151415
151416

151442

151453
151540
151554
151542
151572
151606

151810

151418
151626

151630

151631

151432

1314634
131637
151657

151458

Description and
Page Mumber

Spacer 28

Spocer 28

Retainer 28

Mut (8=-32 Spl) &, 21, 25, 36
Fuse (2 Amp) 27

Keytop W/ Shaft 27

Brocket 27

Plate, Switch Actuater 27
Insulater 27

Spring, Compression 27

Plate, Retaining 27

Scraw (4-40 = 1/2 Fil} 5, 10,
12, 14, 1%, 31

Bushing 2B

Wesher, Flar 12

Spocer 10, 25

Serew (4=-40 x 37/64 Fil) 19
Washer, Flat 29

Clamp 12, 14

Plate, Serial 17

Flate, Code 17

Insulator (1-9) 3, 11, 13, 27
Stud 15, 17

Screw (4-40 x 5/32 FIl) 37
Serew (4-40 x 3714 Hex) 19,
33, 34

Washer, Flat 17, 24

Wesher, Felt 22

Shed 3, 6, 11, 13, 21, 27, 30,
31, 36

Serew (6=40 x 378 Fil) 5, 9,
12, 14, 18, 19, 24, 37

Bleck, Terminal 3, &, 21, 31
Insulater (1-9) 3, &, 21, 31
Bloek, Terminal 3, 11,13, 27
Mut (=40 Hex) 3, 6, 11, 13,
21,27, 31, 35

Serew (640 x 1/2 Hax) 10, 12,
14, 17, 18, 21, 24, 37

Mut (10-32 Hex) 24
Lompholder &

Knob W/Set Screw 23

Lamg, Incondescent (115 V) &
Washer, Star 20, 26

Screw (10-32 x 1/4 Hex) &, 7,
18, 26, 27, 30

Washer, Flat 8, 9, 15, 21, 24
Screw (5-40 x 716 Fil) 19
Terminal 3, 4,7, 8, 11, 13, 21,
22, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31, 32, 34,
37, 38, 39

Screw (6=-40 x 1/4 Hex) 3, 5, &,
7,8, % 10,11, 13, 14, 15, 17,
18, 21, 23, 24, 25, 25, 27, 28,
30, 32, 33, 4, 36, 37

Serew (6-40 x 5/16 Hex) 4, &,
7,8,9. 11,12, 13, 14, 15, 17,
18, 20, 21, 29, 36, 37

Screw (-40 x 3/8 Hex) 7, 15,
16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 27,
31, 34, 35

Bearing, Ball 12, 14

Serew (4=40 x 174 Fil) 3, 6, 36
Screw (6=40 x 1/4 Fil) 27, 28,
30

Screw (6=40 x 5716 Fil) &, 18,
19, 30

MUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
M umbser

151659
151660
151685
151688
151488
151690
151691
151692

151493

151624
151712
151721

151722
151723
151724

151731
151732

151733

151737
151817
151827
151880

151922
151925
151926
152400
152890
152873
153442

153459
153484
153537
153338

153539

153817
153817
15383%
153841
154076
154406
154437
154438
154444
154697
155750

155751
155752
155753
155754

155755

Description and
Page Mumber

Screw (6-40 x 1/2 FIl) 12, 14

Serew (6-40 x 7/8 Fil) 21

Serew (4-40 x 5716 Fil) 28, 30

Serew (4-40 x 3/8 F1l) 31

Screw (4-40 x 5/8 Fil) 29

Screw (10-32 x 5716 Fil) 10

Serew (10-32 x 3/8 Fil) 21

Screw (&=40 x 3716 Fil) 10, 26,

n

Elinrw (=40 x 2714 Fil) 12, 14,

3

Serew (6~40 x 11/32 Fil) 5, 37

Button, Pivol 36

Screw (5~40 x 3/4 Hex) 8, 12,

25, 28

Serow (640 x 3/16 Hex) 3, 6,

12, 14, 29, 30, 37

Screw (10=32 x 3/8 Hex) 4, 13,

14, 17, 21, 23, 25, 31

Screw (10-32 x 5/8 Hex) 21,

26, 36

Secrew (4-40 x 7/8 Fil) 1%

Screw (640 x 11/32 Fil) 7,10,

19, 25

Screw (4-40 x 9716 Fil) 15, 17,

1%

Serew (4=40 x 11784 Hex) 22

Jumper (3" Black) 6, 7, 21, 36

Strap, Terminal 21

Mut (4-40 Hex) 10, 11, 13, 19,

28

Clamp 3&

Clomp 3&

Mut (4=40 5pl) 36

Plare, Selactor Mounting 17

Washer, Flat 29

Screw (4=40 x 1/4 Hex) 34

Screw (10-32 x 1/2 Hex) 3, 15,

17

Block, Tarminal 31

Screw (6-32 Spl) 3

Screw (6=-40 x 7/32 Hex) 29

Screw (6-40 x 7/16 Hex) 11,

13, 15, 17, 37

Screw (6-40 x 11/16 Hex) 8,

15, 17, 28

Screw (d=40 x 3/8 Hex) 11, 13

Washer, Lock 17, 26, 27, 31

Screw (6=40 x 5/8 Hex) 2%

Screw (=40 x 7/16 Hex) 30

Plate, Mut 20

Block, Terminal 30

Irsulater (1=20) 31

Irsularor (21=40) 31

Cover 31

Grommet, Rubber 36

Sleave, Insulating (3/32 ID x

; ! LG‘I} 3[ .T""= ]T.]:% I%E.- 3;11
eave, |nsulati X

RS TY S

Sleeve, Insulating (564 ID x

/2 LG) 7, 28, 38, 3%

Sleave, I'IIJTE"I" {*,.-":E ID x

/2" LG) 7, 22, 30, A, 38, 39

Sleave, Insulating (116 1D x

/7 LG) 7,21, 26, 38, 39

Sleeve, Irsulating (11/64 1D x

5/8" LG ) 32,36, 37

Fart
Mumbiar

155861
155954
1586057
158224
136334
156336
156337
156330
156339
156340
156342
156343
156344
156378
156400

156444
158445
156446
156448
135449
156451
156452
156440
156470
156501
156588
156656
156758
156768
1546769

156807
154808
156851
156864
156856
1568467
156879
156887

156878
156904
156734

156549
15650
156951
156952
156953
156754
156955
156954
156958
156959
156960
156961
154942
156564
156965
156764
156967
156548
156971
1546972
155974
156975

155 1, SECTION 573-121-800

Deseription and
Page Mumber

‘Wosher, Lock 29

Switch 27

'l'i';::l.h:r_, l:||:|1' %

Hub 5, 7, 24, 37

Stud 4, &, 11

Post 4, &

‘Washer, Flat 4, 21, 24, 38
Post 4, &

Bushing 21, 24, 38

Brocket 3

Plate B

Hub 5

Brocket, Adjusting 4, &, 11, 13
Haolder, Bearing 5

Pulley, Toothed (2B T) 5, 12, 14,
19

F||:|1‘=_, Lower Bosae &

Brocket, Switch &

Hordle &

Bushing 8, 15, 17, 28

Lever, Switch &, 15, 17, 28
Bushing 8, 15, 17, 28

Lever, Tope 8, 28

Panel 4, &, 7, 8

Guide, Tape B

Screw (6-40 x 7/32 Fil) 28
Ring, Refaining 18

Jumper (2=3/4" Black) 24
Brocket 29

Serew (3-32 x 9732 Hex) 21,29
Plate, |dentification (Teletypa)
17

Disk 18

Disk 18

Ring, Retaining 5, ¥, 24
Pulley, Toothed (16 T) 5

Belt, Toothed (35 T) 5,9, 24
Frame, Main 4

Plate, Upper Bose 32

Scraw [ 10=32 x 9/1&6 Hex) 4, 5,
&, 9, 21, 32

Caobla W/Terminals 3, 38
Guard 5

Screw [1/4=32 x 5/18 Hex) 4, &,
11,13

Gear (36 T) 9, 24

Shaft W/Bearing 10

Link 10

Lever, Guide 10, 25

Hub, Sprocket 10

Stud 10, 25

Fulley, Toothed (24 T) 10
Retainer, Belt 10

Pulley, Toothed (21 T) ¥
Bushing 10

Serew, Shoulder (6-=40) 10
Serew, Shoulder (4-40) 10
Ring, Rataining 10, 25

Gear (97 7). 9, 24

Frame, Gear Shift 7

Plate, Base 4, 5

Shaft, Drive ¥

Plate, Guide ¥

Screw (2-56 « 3/4 Fil) &, 28
Coble Assembly B

Container Assembly, Tope B
Brocket, Connector Mounting 3

#hafar to page 1 for finish suffix,

Page 41



SECTION 573-121-800

Part
Fumber

1546974

154978
156981
156982
156983
156984
156985
156986
158163
158215
158238
158239
158250
158252
156289
158440
158712
158714
158723
158732
158733
158734
158735
158740
158741
158745
158795
158807

158789
158990
159287
159341
1539377
159417
157433
157340
159541

157542

157543
159551
159589
159372
159600
157603
157604
1574610
15%611
157928
157729
159731
159732
159%71
160307
161103
161104
141238

161239

161307
141503
161505
161504

Poge 42

Description and
Page Mumber

Connectar, Plug (32 Pt) 3, 38,
39

Cable Assembly 3, 38

Gear (44 T) 5

Pinien (FT) 5

Gear (47T) 5

Pinien (12 T) 5

Gear (42T) 5

Pinion (14 T) 5

Switch, Sensitive 17

Plate, MHut &, 34

Plate 15

Lever, Tape 15, 17, 37
Block, Terminal 36

Insulater (1-6) 3&

Reel, Tape B, 15, 17

Meter (115 W AC) 29

Gear (37 T) 10, 1%

Reller 10, 19, 25

Geor (24 TR I18T) 9,19
Geoar (44 T) 10, 19, 25

Geaor (47 T) 10, 19

Mut, Cap (6-40) 19

Bleck 10, 19, 25

Bor 10, 19, 25

Clomp, Bearing 5, #, 18
Plate 37

Screw (3~48 = 11/64 Fil) 17,
3l

Copacitor (20 MFD) 32
Brocket, Mounting 32
Retainer, Pinion 18
Bearing, Ball 9, 18, 37
Modification Kit 3
Medification Kit 9, 10
Plate, Greass Retainer 7
Post, Spring B, 28
Connector, Plug (16 Pt} 6, 30,
38, 39

Cennector, Receptacle (15 Pt)
6, 7,38, 39

Washer, Flat 8, 28

Cable Assembly 3, 38
Brocket, Mounting &, 7
Cable Assambly &

Shaft W Bearings 5

Washer, Captive &

Screw (10-32 x 1/2 Hex) &
Mount, Vibration 6, 21, 26, 3&
Bell 30

Coble Assembly &, 38
Bracket, Light Mounting &
Clomp, Cable &

Keeper &

Plate, Clamp 10

Diode 7

Gear (49 T) 5

Pinion (11 T) 5

Connector, Receptacle (36 T)
17, 26 , 27, 31, 38, 39
Connector, Plug (36 T) 7, 21,
26, 27, 31, 38, 39

Post 18

Basa 11

Stud 11, 13, 17

Shaft 12

MUMERICAL IMDEX (Continued)

Part Description and
Mumber Page Mumber
161507 Plate, Beoring Mownting 12
161508  Bar, Mownting Plote 12, 14
161509  Hub, Sprocket 12, 14
161510 Pulley, Toothed (16 T) 12, 14
161511  Retainer, Belt 5, 12, 14, 19
161512 Retainer 12
161513 Clemp 12, 14
1561514  Plate 12, 14
1861516  Pan, Qil 11
181519  Gear Set 5
161520  Belt, Toothed (64 T) 12, 14
161523 Panel 15
141526  Connector, Receptacle (14 Pt)

11,13
141527  Contoiner Assembly, Tope 15
141528  Cable Assembly 11, 13
161529  Guide, Tape 13
141530  Geor 5et 12
161531  Geor (44 T) 12
161532 Pinion (¥ T) 12
161533 Gear 5ot 12
161534  Gear (47 T) 12
161535 Pinien (12 T) 12
161536  Gear Set 12
181537 Gear (42 T) 12
161538 Pinion (14 T) 12
1615484 Mournt, Vibration 11, 13
161552  Screw (10=32 5Spl) 11,13
161654  Gear Set 3
161655  Gear Set 5
161454 Gear Sat 5
161673 Poat 11
161474 Pest 11
161676  Hub, Geor 12, 14
141678  Modification Kit 16
141480  Modification Kit 12
181482 Clip, Cover 30
161683  Channel W/ Rail 16
161484  Channal, Right 14
161685  Brocket, Switeh 11,13
161687  Guard, Gear 12, 14
181711 Black, Guida 14
181714 Block, Suppork 14
161770 Bracket, Mounting 17
161772 Bracksr 18, 19
161773  Container, Tape 17
161777 Stud, Moaunting 20
161778  Stud, Mounting 20
161779 Shaft W/Bearing 18, 19
181780  Retainer 18
1561781 Hub 18
161782 Geor (ROT) 18
161783 Geor (45T) 18
161784  Geor (187) 19
161785 Geor (24 T) 19
161786 Geor (26T) 19
141787  Shaoft W/Bearing 18, 19

161788 Hub 19

141789  Pulley, Toothed (16 T) 19
161790  Geor (44 T) 19

161791 Gear (47 T) 19

161792  Gear (37 7) 19

161793 Block 19

161794  Block, Slide 19

161795 Shed 19

161796 Shed 19

161797 Plate, Index 19

Fart
Mumber

161798
151800
151801
161803
1471804
1561805
161804
161807
151807
141811
161812
161813
161815
151817
151818

141819
161821
161824
161824
161827

1561873
161884
161887
161888
161859
141911
1461912
161914
161959
1461544
162061
142072
162075

162077
162079
162181
162182
142183
1462184
142185
142187
142213
162214
162215
162216
162217
162218
162219
162220
162221
162222
162225
162226
162228
162230
142283
162284
162285
162286
162287
162288
162373
162374
162574

Deseription and
Page Mumber

Guide W Bracket 2]
Bracket 20

Bracket, Mounting 31
Guide, Tope 17

Guide, Tope 17

Guard, Geor 18

Belt, Timing 19

shift Assembly, Geoar 19
Shed 18

Gear St 19

Gear Sef 19

Gear et 19

Madification Kit 20
Connector, Plug (2 Pt) 31
Connector, Receptacle (2 Pr) 38,
a3z -
Guard, Geor 18

Coble Assembly 17, 38

Shud 18

Plare 17

Maodification Kit to Provide Code
Feoding Contoct Cabling 31
Resistor (5000 Ohm) 7
Cable Assambly 38, 3%
Cable Assembly 38, 39
Cable ﬁ.!.!ernl:-i:f 38

Coble Asembly 31, 38, 39
Knob (Black) 36

Switeh (5P=5T) 36

Cable .ﬁ..HErnhly 31, 3H
Plate, Mounting 31

Clamp, Tube 7

Cable Contral 38, 39
Copacitor (B8 ta 108 MFD) 35
Reel, Tope (11/18" Tope, 1"
Core) B, 15, 17

Hondle, Base 4

Contoiner Assembly, Tope B
Flate, Lower Bese 7

Handle W/ Strike 7

Bushing 7

Plate, Upper Bose 7
Bracket, Switch 7, 32
Bracket, Lamp Holder 7
Maodification Kit 12
Pulley, Toothed (20 T) 12
Huk 12

Retainer, Belt 12
Madification Kit 12
Pulley, Toothed (29 T) 5, 12
Pulley, Toothed (27 T) 12
Huk: 12

Retainer, Belt 12

Belt, Timing 12

Bracket, Mounting 30
Bracket, Terminal Strip 30
Insulator (1=&) 30

Cover, Service Assembly 30
|:'||,'.|I‘-E|J Lewear Bode a0
Insulator (1-10) 30

Coble Assambly 30, 38
Cable, Rectifier 30, 38
Plate, Lower Bose 30

Bar, Cover 30

Coble Assambly 8

Switch Assembly, Tape Out 8 _
Coble Assembly,Contral 7,38, 3%



Part
Mumber

162653
162730
162845

162900
162901
162502
162903
1462504
1862505
142904
162920

Description ond
Poge Mumber

Retainer 24, 25, 37
Sorew (1,/4-20 x 7/16 Hex) 17
Modification Kit to Provide o
Cover Clip for Base 30

Flate, Lower Bose 26, 27
Flate, Upper Bose 26, 27
Bracket, Switch 26

Brocket, Connector 24

Post 26

Post 26

Stud 26

Chute, Chad 34

162957** Winder Assambly, Tope 29

162958
162978
162980
162983
162985
162986
163256
163260
163261
163262
163263
163264
163265
163280
163281
163282
163283
15632%4
163328
163333
163446
163447
163448
1563449
163450
1563451
163587
163674
163868
164099
164272
164273
164275
164278
164279
164305+
164337
164338
164339
164340
164341
164343
164423
164588
144 58%
164590
184706
1864767
1647684
16476+
164770
16477144
164772
164773+

Switch, Mereury 29

Disk, Tope Reel 29

Hub 2%

Arm, Tope Tension 2%
Arm, Tope Guide 2%
Cable 29

Modification Kit 2, 10
Gear (36 T) ¥

Gear (22T) 9

Gear (49 T) 10, 19, 25
Raller 10

Shaft, Gear Shift ¥

Block 10

Brocket, Mounting &
Brocket &

Cable, Contral 38

Cable Assembly 38

Cable Assembly, Contral 3%
Plate, Guide 7

Caoble Assembly, Contral 39
Pinion {(Z2T) 19

Gear (49 T) 19

Gear Set 19

Pinion (27 T) 1%

Gear (40T) 17

Gear Set 19

Brocket, Maunting 17, 31
Chute, Chod 34

Guide, Tape 8

Coble Assembly 3%
Medifieation Kit 34
Chute, Chad 34

Chute, Chad 34

Chute, Chad 34

Chute, Ched 33, 34

Plate 24

Finion (¥ T) 12

Gear (40 T) 12

Pinion (10 T) 12

Gear (37 T) 12
Modification Kit 33
Container, Chad 33
Container Assembly, Tope B8
Cable Assembly Control 39
Coble Assembly 3%
Connector, Plug (24 Pt) 38, 39
Bracket, Lamp Secket 24
Coble W,/ Terminal 24, 3%
Panel, Left 28

Panel, Right 23

Plate, Left 28

Plate, Right 28

Coble Assembly 28
Plate, Mounting 28

#*pefer to page 1 for finish suffix

MUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Fumbear

164781
164782
164783
144784
| 64873
145082
165083
170304
171952
171953
171972
171973
172964
172945
172967
172969
172973
172975
173007

173023
173425
173441
173442
173484
173583
173584
173713
173820
173821
173822
173827
173849
173974

174418
174419
17445%

174492
178050

176056
176057
1760358

176040
176041
176042
176063
176065
176064
176048
1750465
176071
176072
175073
176074
176075
176078
176077
175078
176079
176082
176085

176086
176088
176090

Description and
Page MNumber

Coble Assembly 26, 39
Finlon (& T) 35

Geor (32 T) 35

Geor Set 35
Modification Kit 28
Clomp, Coble 30
Keeper, Clamp 30
Modification Kit 34
Connector, Shialding 11
Connectar, Shialding 11
Connectar, Shialding 11
Connector, Shielding 11
Basa 11

Pan, OIl 11

Chute, Chad 33

Bracket, Rail 23

Brocket, Mounting 30
Coble Assembly,Contral 38
Bracket, Connector Mounting
11, 13

Modifieation Kit 12
Relay, Motor Starting 34
Cable W/Terminals 39
Cable Assembly 39
Modification Kit 32
Pulley, Tocthed (37 T) 12
Medification Kit 12
Coble W/Terminals 32
Gear Set 19

Pinion (20 T) 17

Gear (49 T) 19

Plate, Mownting 32
Coble Assembly 3%
Screw (10-32 x 5716 Hex) 3, &,
7

Detent, Left 33

Detent, Right 33
Modification Kit 23
Container Assembly, T 22
Container, Tape 2)‘2 e
Bail, Tape Sensing 22
Bail, Switch Actuating 22
Reel, Tape (11/14" Tape, 2"
Core) 22

Spocer 22

Retainer 22

Bracket, Front 21
Bracket, Rear 21

Brocket 24, 25

Cylinder, Locking 23
Shaft 24

Shoft 25

Gear (52 T) 25

Gear (35 T) 24

Spracket (21 T} 24
Sprocket (24 T) 25

Belt, Toothed (40 T) 37
Stud 25

Stud 23

Bracket, Guide 24, 25
lsolator, Vibration 21
Plate, Lower Bese 21
Mut, Self-Locking (10-32 Hex)
21

Brocket W/Pin 21

Plate, Upper Base 21
Bracket 21

Part
Mumber

176071
176052
176073
176094
176095
176099
176100
176112
176113
1756114
1756115
176114
176117
1756118
176119
176120
176121
176123
176124
176287
176288
1762935
176296
176297
176417
176419
176422
174514
176534
176542

176410
176612
176413
177006
176426
176427
178496
1787044
178709
178710
178713
178714
178715
178741
178742
178743
178744
178745
178746
1768747
178749
178750
178751
178752
17687%1
178794
178797
178778
178799
178800
178801
178802
178803
178804
178810
178811

IS5 1, SECTIOMN 573-121-800

Description and
Page Mumbar

Brocket 21

Brocket 21 .

Plete 21

Guide W/Roller , Tape 21
Lomp, Tape Cut (Red) 21, 35
Gear (22TA18T) 24
Modification Kit 24, 25
Plate, Bottom 23

Plote, Top 23

Flate, Stop 23

Block 23

Brocket, Stop 23
Brocket 21

Spring (Left) 23

Spring (Right) 23

Pest 23

Slide 23

Coble Assembly 21, 39
Coble Assembly 22
Modification Kit 20
Guide, Tape 20

Gear 5et 5

Gear (15T) 5

Gear (437) 5

Rinmg, Retaining 37
Ring, Retaining 12, 14
Bracket, Mounting 20
Container, Chad 33
Cable Assembly 11
Modification Kit to Provide Chad
Disposal for Reperforator Bose 33
Leaver 25

Washer, Flat 21
Grommet, Rubber 21
Caoble Assembly 21, 3%
Plate, Mut 11, 13,17
Plate, Mut 11,13, 17
Cover, Tope Winder 29
Bracket, Mounting 29
Bracket, Locking Cover 27
Spacer, Tape Am 29
Bracket, Switch 29
Switch, Rocker Type 29
Stud, Tape 29

Shaft 14

Shaft 14

Plate, Bearing Mounting 14
Brocket 14

Bose 13

Pan, Oil 13

Flate, Front 13

Post 13

Post 13

Bushing 14

Shud 13

Coble Assembly 3%
Gear (14T) 14

Gear (427) 14

Gear Sat 14

Gear (45T) 14

Gear (537T) 14

Gear Set 14

Gear (337) 14

Gear (47 T) 14

Gear Set 14

Gear (30T) 14

Geor (47T) 14

Page 43



SECTION 573-121-800

Part Description and
Mumber Page Mumber
178813 Geor 5et 14
178814 Gear (37 T) 14
178615 Gear (37 T) 14
17886%  Shift Assembly, Gear 19
178670 Geor (22T&I1BT) 2,17
178885  FPlate, Index 1%

178910 Spocer 10, 19
179134  Bushing 21

17252 Modification Kit 34
1792546  Chute, Chad 34
179344  Coble Assembly 37
179345  Coble Assembly 3%

179528** Plate, Qil Pan 11

179657 Pulley, Toothed (28 T) 37
179962 Geor (40T) 10, 19
179963 Gear (27 T) #, 19

179265 Modification Kit 9, 10
179967  Plote, Guide 9

192678 Shift Assembly, Gear 1%
192680  Plate, Index 19

192884  Plate, Clemp 10

192685 Frame, Gear 5hift 9
192788 Geor (47 T) 35

192789 Geor (6T) 35

192790 Gear (49 T) 35

192791  Gear (5T) 35

192864  Disk, Tape Real B
192855  Contginer, Tope Reel 8
1928467  Container Assembly, Tope B8
192848  Spocer, Tope Container 8
193620  Gear Set 35

Poge 44

44 Pages

MUMERICAL INDEX (Centinued)

Part
Mumber

173621
193628
173627

193630

193631
1934632
1934633
1934634
193435
1934636
193637
193441
193642
173643
193666%*
193667
1934676
193677
1934678
193679
1934680
193481
193705
193706

193707
193708

193727
193778

Description and
Poge Mumber

Gear Set 35

Bracket, Lamp Holder 27
Cable Assembly, Selector
Magnet 27, 3%

Cable Assembly, Indicator Lomp
27, 3%

Bracket 27

Switch Assembly 27

Cable Assembly, Tope FO 3%
Bracket, Connector Fuse Z7
Indicater, Mean 27
Indicater, Mean 27
Insulater 27

Gear (6 T) 35

Gear (40 T) 35

Gear Set 35

uward, Sprocket 35
Modificotion Kit 35

Geor (42 T) 35

Gear (BT) 35

Gear Sat 35

Gear (39 T) 35

Gear (5T) 35

Gear Set 35

':ﬂll"d ﬁ.ﬂﬂmhir; Fl.lﬂ 27
Wire Assembly (3" White-
Cronge) 27

Wire Assembly (3" White-Blue)
27

Wire Assembly (3" Black) 27
Plate &

Coble Assembly 39

Part
Fumber

193779
193780
193783
173794+
193837
174221

1745842
195110
193111

155112
195113
195114
195115
195114
195117
195118
125119
195120
195121
195122
195123
195128
19513%
19521%
195388
195399
195400
197693
197699

Deseription and
Page Mumber =

Brocket, Fuse Mounting 7
Bracket 7

Cable Assembly 27, 39
Modification Kit 28
Guide, Tope 8

Cable Assembly, Tope Chut
Switch B

Extension 34

Plate, Lower Base 37
Flate, Upper Bose 35
Bracket 3&

Cable Assembly 346

Flate |dentificotion 3&
Shaft Wl.-"ﬂwrl'ng 7
Brackst 3&

Caoble Assembly 36
Cable Assembly 37
Brocket 3&

Container, Tope 37
Lever W/ Hub 37

Guide, Tope 37

Handle W/ Peat 37

Brace 37

Bracket .ﬁ;’ltzmblr 37
Bracket 37

Maodification Kit 32
Coble W/ Terminals 32
Pulley, Toothed (14 T) 37
Shaft W Bearing 12
Maodification Kit to Provide a
Mew Style Shaft W/Bearing 12

207N Spacer B



